. . City Hall
C|ty Of RaC| ne 730 Washington Ave.
Racine, WI 53403
www.cityofracine.org
N Legislative Report

File Number: Res. 0168-23

Agenda Date: 03/07/2023 File Type: Resolution

State/Municipal Agreement for State Project ID: 2703-07-02/72 Lathrop Avenue (Republic
Avenue to 13th Street)

Resolved, that the Mayor and City Clerk are authorized and directed to execute the
State/Municipal Agreement for State Project ID: 2703-07-02/72, Lathrop Avenue (Republic
Avenue to 13th Street).

Fiscal Note: The estimated total cost of the project is $3,719,160 for design and construction,
with the City’s share being $1,141,735. Funding for the City share is appropriated in the 2023 -
2032 Capital Improvement Program Budget.



