
 
 
 

 

City of Racine  
 

Legislative Report 
 
 

 
 
 

 

City Hall 
730 Washington Ave. 

Racine, WI 53403 
www.cityofracine.org 

 
 

 

File Number: Res. 0854-24

 

 

Agenda Date: 10/15/2024 File Type: Resolution 

 

 

 

Amendment 1 to Three-Party Professional Engineering Services Contract for State Project ID: 

2703-09-01, North Main Street (Goold St. to Melvin Ave.) 

 

Resolved, that the Mayor and City Clerk are authorized and directed to sign Amendment 1 to the 

three-party professional engineering services agreement between the City of Racine, WisDOT, 

and Strand Associates, Inc., for State Project ID: 2703-09-01, North Main Street (Goold St. to 

Melvin Ave), in the not-to-exceed amount of $450,486.49. 

 

Fiscal Note: Funding is available in the 2025-2034 Capital Improvement Plan Budget. 


